5

W
meﬁuﬂvwmmnm NON JUDICIAL Bk

X/ __/ g2/
e ‘E% 6546
Im«y s A AV 32

T et
g % 62/g semtes R
e 10-52/96
&—; ’9¢/ OT:': Pretgs HAaa
' Jcéﬂ v 4 : _,: E‘m )

| 0 ONFED 2024 N

w SUPPLEMENTRY AGREEMENT FOR AGREEMENT

Agreement No.- 5.3.389...... S.B.D. day of vear- .2%....23. ..
This Agreement, made the 4.5, date of ,Z-.?/%/Z . between the Executive
Engineer, RWD Works Division Manihari, District- Katihar 6n behalf of Government of

Bihat (hereinafter called ‘The Employer’) on the one part and Arun Kumar Singh,
Dawath, Rohtas. (hereinafter called ‘The Contractor’ on the Other Part).

Whereas the Employer desirous that the contractor execute “L051 Singhaul Se
Solkandha To Maranga Tola” Under MMGSY (here in after called “the Works”™) and
the Fmployer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for execution and completion of
such work and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs.- 3,65,60,449.00 (Three
Crore Sixty Five Lac Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Forty Nine Only) The revision has
been effected due to revision of G.S.T. (from 12% to 18%) for the above said work. All
other condition shall remain the same as before. (Main Agreement Amount Value-
3,44,,79,668.00 Vide Agreement No.- 07/SBD/2022-23)

’
:
Y
B (\y\'
; Fxecutive ﬂnnmeer

: Za\0M° g{}//ﬂ P— ot



